Changes in Sub. S-hldr's Int. (29B)

PENSONIC HOLDINGS BERHAD

Particulars of substantial Securities Holder

Name	MR CHEW CHUON GHEE
Nationality/Country of incorporation	Malaysia
Descriptions (Class & nominal value)	ORDINARY SHARES OF RM0.50 EACH
Name & address of registered holder	CHEW WENG KHAK REALTY SDN BHD 30, PUNCAK BUKIT MUTIARA PEARL HILL, TANJONG BUNGAH 11200 PULAU PINANG

Details of changes

Currency: Malaysian Ringgit (MYR)

Type of transaction	Description of Others	Date of change	No of securities	Price Transacted (\$\$)
Others	Cessation deemed int	31 Jan 2017	20,626,824	

Circumstances by reason of which change has occurred	Cessation of deemed interest in the Company pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Companies Act, 2016
Nature of interest	INDIRECT INTEREST
Direct (units)	8,704,000
Direct (%)	6.713
Indirect/deemed interest (units)	0
Indirect/deemed interest (%)	0
Total no of securities after change	8,704,000
Date of notice	15 Feb 2017

Remarks :

The notice of change in the interest of substantial shareholder was received on 15 February 2017.

Company Name	PENSONIC HOLDINGS BERHAD	
Stock Name	PENSONI	
Date Announced	15 Feb 2017	
Category	Change in Substantial Shareholders Interest Pursuant to Form 29B	
Reference Number	CS2-14022017-00015	